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2022 EVENT LOCATION & OTHER INFORMATION 

DECEMBER 

6 

19 

25 

 

Women In Ministry Christmas Fellowship 

Regional Office Closed (Dec 19 – Jan 2) 

Christmas Day 
 

 

ZOOM 

 

2023 EVENT LOCATION & OTHER INFORMATION 

JANUARY  

1 

9-29 

3 

15 

20-21 

28 

 

New Year’s Day  

21 Days of Prayer & Fasting 

Office Re-opens 

Kenora, London, Sarnia & Windsor Prayer Conference 

GTA Prayer Conference 

Ottawa Prayer Conference 
 

 

 

 

 

ZOOM 

West Toronto COG 

Christ’s Chapel, Ottawa 

FEBRUARY 

TBC 

20 

24-25 

26  

28 

 

Y&D Power Zone  

Family Day Holiday 

COGIO Leadership Symposium 

COGIO Regional Prayer Meeting 

Women In Ministry Meeting 
 

 

East Scarborough 

 

Humberlea Worship Centre 

ZOOM 

ZOOM 

MARCH 

5 

24 – 26 

 

 

Regional Girls Day 

32nd Annual Women’s Ministries Conference 

 

 

Local Churches 

Americana Niagara Falls, ON 
 

APRIL 

7 

8 

9 

13 

14-15 

18 

28-29 

30 

 

Good Friday 

Men’s Discipleship Breakfast 

Easter Sunday  

COGIO Ministerial EXAMS  

Teen Talent Final Bible Competition  

Women In Ministry Meeting 

Teen Talent Music & Art Competition 

COGIO Regional Prayer Meeting 

 

 

Location: TBC 

 

Location: Regional Office 

Location: TBC 

ZOOM 

Location: TBC 

ZOOM 



MAY 

5-6 

14 

19 

22 

 

Teen Talent Final Drama Competition & Awards 

Mother’s Day 

Regional Girl’s Bake Off 

Victoria Day Holiday 
 

 

Location: TBC 

 

Location: TBC 

JUNE 

3 

4 –7 

6 

18 

TBC 

25 
 

 

COGIO Prayer Breakfast (All Ministries) 

Regional Convention 

YWEA AWARDS 

Father’s Day 

Y&D Kid’s SONFEST 

COGIO Regional Prayer Meeting 
 

 

Mississauga Convention Centre 

 

  

 

Location: TBC 

ZOOM 
 

JULY 

1 

1-5 

7 

15 

28 – 30 

31 – Aug 4 

 

Canada Day Holiday 

Youth & Discipleship Eagles Initiative 

Y&D Power Zone  

Women In Ministry Fellowship BBQ  

COG NATIONAL ASSEMBLY 

Teen Talent International Final Competition 
 

 

 

Washington, D.C 

PCWC 

Location: TBC 

Location: PCWC 

Cleveland, TN 

AUGUST 

7 

21-26 

 

Civic Holiday 

Youth Camp  
 

 

  

Parry Sound, ON 

SEPTEMBER 

4 

24 

29-30 

 

Labour Day Holiday 

COGIO Regional Prayer Meeting 

Ministers & Spouses Retreat 
 

 

 

ZOOM 

Location: TBC 

OCTOBER 

TBC 

10 

14 

24 

 

Men’s Ministries Conference 

Thanksgiving Holiday 

Youth Leaders & Workers Training 

Women In Ministry Meeting 
 

 

Location: TBC 

 

Location: TBC 

ZOOM 

NOVEMBER 

3-4 

24  

26 

 

Ministers Meeting 

Y&D Power Zone  

COGIO Regional Prayer Meeting 
 

 

Location: TBC 

Location: TBC 

ZOOM 
 

DECEMBER 

5 

9 

18 

25 

 

Women In Ministry Christmas Fellowship 

COGIO Christmas Luncheon Banquet (All Ministries) 

Regional Office Closed (Dec 18 – Jan 1) 

Christmas Day 

 

ZOOM 

Location: TBC 
 

 


