

## (Revised December 14, 2022)

2022	EVENT	LOCATION & OTHER INFORMATION
<b>DECEMBER</b> 6 19 25	Women In Ministry Christmas Fellowship Regional Office Closed (Dec 19 – Jan 2) Christmas Day	ZOOM
2023	EVENT	LOCATION & OTHER INFORMATION
JANUARY 1 9-29 3 15 20-21 28	New Year's Day 21 Days of Prayer & Fasting Office Re-opens Kenora, London, Sarnia & Windsor Prayer Conference GTA Prayer Conference Ottawa Prayer Conference	ZOOM West Toronto COG Christ's Chapel, Ottawa
FEBRUARY TBC 20 24-25 26 28	Y&D Power Zone Family Day Holiday COGIO Leadership Symposium COGIO Regional Prayer Meeting Women In Ministry Meeting	East Scarborough  Humberlea Worship Centre ZOOM ZOOM
MARCH 5 24 - 26	Regional Girls Day 32nd Annual Women's Ministries Conference	Local Churches Americana Niagara Falls, ON
APRIL 7 8 9 13 14-15 18 28-29	Good Friday Men's Discipleship Breakfast Easter Sunday COGIO Ministerial EXAMS Teen Talent Final Bible Competition Women In Ministry Meeting Teen Talent Music & Art Competition COGIO Regional Prayer Meeting	Location: TBC  Location: Regional Office Location: TBC ZOOM Location: TBC ZOOM

<b>MAY</b> 5-6 14 19 22	Teen Talent Final Drama Competition & Awards Mother's Day Regional Girl's Bake Off Victoria Day Holiday	Location: TBC Location: TBC
JUNE 3 4-7 6 18 TBC 25	COGIO Prayer Breakfast (All Ministries) Regional Convention YWEA AWARDS Father's Day Y&D Kid's SONFEST COGIO Regional Prayer Meeting	Mississauga Convention Centre  Location: TBC ZOOM
JULY 1 1-5 7 15 28 - 30 31 - Aug 4	Canada Day Holiday Youth & Discipleship Eagles Initiative Y&D Power Zone Women In Ministry Fellowship BBQ COG NATIONAL ASSEMBLY Teen Talent International Final Competition	Washington, D.C PCWC Location: TBC Location: PCWC Cleveland, TN
AUGUST 7 21-26	Civic Holiday Youth Camp	Parry Sound, ON
SEPTEMBER 4 24 29-30	Labour Day Holiday COGIO Regional Prayer Meeting Ministers & Spouses Retreat	ZOOM Location: TBC
OCTOBER TBC 10 14 24	Men's Ministries Conference Thanksgiving Holiday Youth Leaders & Workers Training Women In Ministry Meeting	Location: TBC Location: TBC ZOOM
NOVEMBER 3-4 24 26	Ministers Meeting Y&D Power Zone COGIO Regional Prayer Meeting	Location: TBC Location: TBC ZOOM
<b>DECEMBER</b> 5  9  18  25	Women In Ministry Christmas Fellowship COGIO Christmas Luncheon Banquet (All Ministries) Regional Office Closed (Dec 18 – Jan 1) Christmas Day	ZOOM Location: TBC